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Current
e Contract Spending to Contract Contract . L. Original Contract
Department/Facility Number (X);:)rl?:: Date Start Date End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed Date
New York Cit PROVIDE LEGAL ASSISTANCE  |Contracts Not
Administrative}:/Jud o T520018 $49,500.00 $49,500.00(03/18/2010  |03/17/2011 ||TO UNREP.LITIGENTS IN Subject to OSC 03/10/2010
£ FAMILY CT. Pre-Audit

Office of Court JUDICIARY CIVIL LEGAL

Administration C500934 $86,000.00 $86,000.00 (06/22/2011  |03/31/2012 SERVICES 2010-11 Grant 11/21/2011
Community Projects

Department of State TM09990 $2,500.00 $2,500.00|04/01/2009 |07/31/2012 |CONVERTED Fund (Member 05/15/2012
Initiative)
Community Projects

Department of State TM61289 $3,500.00 $3,500.00|04/01/2006 |07/31/2014 |2006 LMI TM61289 Fund (Member 08/13/2014
Initiative)
Community Projects

Department of State T™61427 $5,000.00 $5,000.00|04/01/2006 |07/31/2017 |2006 LOA TM61427 Fund (Member 06/29/2016
Initiative)
Community Projects

Department of State TM61423 $2,500.00 $2,500.00|04/01/2006 |07/31/2017 |2006 LOA TM61423 Fund (Member 06/29/2016
Initiative)
Community Projects

Department of State T™M61428 $3,000.00 $3,000.00|04/01/2006 |07/31/2017 |2006 LOA TM61428 Fund (Member 06/29/2016
Initiative)
Community Projects

Department of State T™M61426 $4,500.00 $4,500.00|04/01/2006 |07/31/2017 2006 LOA TM61426 Fund (Member 06/29/2016
Initiative)
Community Projects

Department of State TM61425 $5,000.00 $5,000.00|04/01/2006 |07/31/2017 |2006 LOA TM61425 Fund (Member 06/29/2016
Initiative)




Department of State

TM61291

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2014

2006 LMI TM61291

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

08/13/2014

Department of State

TM51547

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2015

2005 LOA TM51547

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

06/17/2015

Department of State

T™M61424

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2017

2006 LOA TM61424

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

06/29/2016

Department of State

TMO02952

$5,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2020

2002 LOA TM02952

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

04/21/2021

Department of State

TM51545

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2015

2005 LOA TM51545

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

06/17/2015

Department of State

TM51544

$4,500.00

$4,500.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2015

2005 LOA TM51544

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

06/17/2015

Department of State

T™M91029

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2019

2009 LOA TM91029

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

04/29/2019

Department of State

TM51543A

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2015

2005 LOA TM51543A

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

06/17/2015

Department of State

TM61292

$5,206.00

$5,206.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2014

2006 LMI TM61292

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

08/13/2014

Department of State

TMS51546

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2015

2005 LOA TM51546

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

06/17/2015

Department of State

TM51543

$0.00

$0.00

04/01/2005

06/17/2015

2005 LOA Correction TM51543

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

06/17/2015

Department of State
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T™M61293

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2014

2006 LMI TM61293

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

08/13/2014




Community Projects

Department of State TM61290 $4,500.00 $4,500.00/(04/01/2006 107/31/2014 {2006 LMI TM61290 Fund (Member 08/13/2014
Initiative)
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T139796 $39,750.00 $39,750.00/(04/01/2013  |08/31/2013 |LG13139796 LEGISLATIVE INITIA ||Subject to OSC 11/20/2013
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T444169 $40,634.00 $40,634.00/(10/01/2014 |03/31/2015 |LG14444169 LEGISLATIVE INITIA |Subject to OSC 10/16/2014
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal CIVIL LEGAL ASSISTANCE Contracts Not
) ) T102330 $40,634.00 $40,634.00{10/01/2017 03/31/2018 Subject to OSC 08/17/2017
Justice Services PROGRAM .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T101339 $40,634.00 $40,633.84/(10/01/2015 |03/31/2016 |LG15101339 LEGISLATIVE INITIA ||Subject to OSC 09/19/2015
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T00179GG $39,496.00 $39,496.00|10/01/2021 1|03/31/2022 |LEGAL SERVICES Subject to OSC 10/12/2021
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
.. .. Contracts Not
Division of Criminal T108317 $40.500.00|  $40.500.0004/01/2010 |03/31/2011 |LG10108317 LEGISLATIVE Subject to OSC 07/28/2011
Justice Services INITIATIVES .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal CIVIL LEGAL ASSISTANCE Contracts Not
) . T00033GG $39,496.00 $39,496.00|10/01/2019 |/03/31/2020 Subject to OSC 08/12/2019
Justice Services PROGRAM .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T00127GG $39,496.00 $39,496.00|10/01/2020 1|03/31/2021 |[LEGAL SERVICES Subject to OSC 08/17/2021
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T00474GG $39,496.00 $39,496.00/{10/01/2022 |03/31/2023 |LEGAL SERVICES Subject to OSC 12/23/2022
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T128337 $39,750.00 $39,750.00/(10/16/2012  |03/31/2013 |LG12128337 LEGISLATIVE INITIA ||Subject to OSC 12/15/2012
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal CIVIL LEGAL ASSISTANCE Contracts Not
) ) T103250 $40,634.00 $40,634.00|10/01/2018 1|03/31/2019 Subject to OSC 09/21/2018
Justice Services PROGRAM Pre-Audit
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Division of Criminal

LG11118232 LEGISLATIVE

Contracts Not

Tustice Services T118232 $43,290.00  $43,200.0004/01/2011 03/31/2012 | \rr ire Subject to OSC 10/20/2011
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal CIVIL LEGAL ASSISTANCE Contracts Not
: . T101856 $40,634.00|  $40,634.0010/01/2016 |03/31/2017 Subject to OSC 07/25/2016
Justice Services PROGRAM .
Pre-Audit
. Community Projects
Office of Children & |1 /)59 $2,500.00 $2,500.00(04/01/2011  [03/31/2012 |SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR - |Fund (Member 06/15/2011
Family Services o
Initiative)
. Community Projects
Office of Children & SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -
Family Services TMO9MS57 $10,000.00  $10,000.0004/01/2009 |03/31/2011 |7 bt S0 Fund (Member 01/04/2011
Initiative)
. Community Projects
Office of Children & SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -
Family Services TMO9MG65 $10,000.00  $10,000.0004/01/2009 |03/312011 |7 B EBUCTION Fund (Member 01/04/2011
Initiative)
. Community Projects
Office of Children & |1 1067 $10,000.00 $0.0004/01/2011 |03/31/2012 |[SENATE MINORITY Fund (Member 07/29/2011
Family Services o
Initiative)
Interest on Lawyer Contracts Not
Account Y T412023 $10,000.00|  $10,000.00 (08/14/2023 |03/31/2024 | Technology Infrastructure Subject to OSC 08/16/2023
Pre-Audit
Interest on Lawyer IOLA LEGAL SERVICES
Account C011044 §75.000.00|  $75,000.00 (04/01/2011 |03/31/2012 | i\ D e S o Grant 10/06/2011
ﬁzﬁ;‘m Lawyer C20050GG $270,000.00|  $270,000.00|04/01/2019  |03/31/2021 |Civil Legal Services Grant 08/20/2019
ilziflf;ton Lawyer C22048GG $270,000.00|  $270,000.00(04/01/2021  |03/31/2023 |Civil Legal Services Grant 10/29/2021
Interest on Lawyer C15047GG $170,000.00|  $170,000.00(04/01/2015 [03/31/2017 |CLVIL LEGAL SERVICE FORTHE |5 0 12/16/2015
Account POOR
Klziflf;t"“ Lawyer C17047GG $190,000.00|  $190,000.00(04/01/2017 |03/31/2019 |CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES Grant 08/07/2017
ﬁiﬁfn"“ Lawyer C013036 $85,000.00|  $85,000.0004/01/2012 |03/31/2013 || Administration of Justice Grant 08/31/2012
Interest on Lawyer C24041GG $375,000.00| $187,500.00(03/01/2023 |03/31/2025 |Civil Legal Services Grant 03/17/2023

Account
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Interest on Lawyer

Administration Of Justice Grant

Ao C014042 $170,000.00|  $170,000.00(04/01/2013  03/31/2015 |’ M FEOT Grant 10/04/2013
E:;?)E‘;r(‘)ﬁy Dispute C500993 $537,500.00|  $510,625.00|04/01/2012  |03/31/2017 |CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES Grant 11/06/2012
Community Dispute C250516 $1.709.512.00| $1.502.214.0001/01/2017 [12/31/2021 |[\UPICIARY CIVIL LEGAL Grant 02/17/2017
Resolution SERVICES
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