Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for FAMILY LEGAL CARE

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
New York City Administrative Judge	T520018	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	03/18/2010	03/17/2011	PROVIDE LEGAL ASSISTANCE TO UNREP.LITIGENTS IN FAMILY CT.	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/10/2010
Office of Court Administration	C500934	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	06/22/2011	03/31/2012	JUDICIARY CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES 2010-11	Grant	11/21/2011
Department of State	TM09990	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2012	CONVERTED	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/15/2012
Department of State	TM61289	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2014	2006 LMI TM61289	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/13/2014
Department of State	TM61427	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LOA TM61427	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/29/2016
Department of State	TM61423	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LOA TM61423	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/29/2016
Department of State	TM61428	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LOA TM61428	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/29/2016
Department of State	TM61426	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LOA TM61426	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/29/2016
Department of State	TM61425	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LOA TM61425	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/29/2016

Department of State	TM61291	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2014	2006 LMI TM61291	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/13/2014
Department of State	TM51547	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2015	2005 LOA TM51547	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/17/2015
Department of State	TM61424	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LOA TM61424	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/29/2016
Department of State	TM02952	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	2002 LOA TM02952	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/21/2021
Department of State	TM51545	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2015	2005 LOA TM51545	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/17/2015
Department of State	TM51544	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2015	2005 LOA TM51544	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/17/2015
Department of State	TM91029	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LOA TM91029	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/29/2019
Department of State	TM51543A	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2015	2005 LOA TM51543A	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/17/2015
Department of State	TM61292	\$5,206.00	\$5,206.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2014	2006 LMI TM61292	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/13/2014
Department of State	TM51546	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2015	2005 LOA TM51546	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/17/2015
Department of State	TM51543	\$0.00	\$0.00	04/01/2005	06/17/2015	2005 LOA Correction TM51543	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/17/2015
Department of State	TM61293	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2014	2006 LMI TM61293	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/13/2014

Page 2 of 5 - May 21, 2024 - 12:35 AM.

Department of State	TM61290	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2014	2006 LMI TM61290	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/13/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T139796	\$39,750.00	\$39,750.00	04/01/2013	08/31/2013	LG13139796 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/20/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T444169	\$40,634.00	\$40,634.00	10/01/2014	03/31/2015	LG14444169 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/16/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T102330	\$40,634.00	\$40,634.00	10/01/2017	03/31/2018	CIVIL LEGAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/17/2017
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T101339	\$40,634.00	\$40,633.84	10/01/2015	03/31/2016	LG15101339 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/19/2015
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T00179GG	\$39,496.00	\$39,496.00	10/01/2021	03/31/2022	LEGAL SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/12/2021
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T108317	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	LG10108317 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/28/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T00033GG	\$39,496.00	\$39,496.00	10/01/2019	03/31/2020	CIVIL LEGAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/12/2019
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T00127GG	\$39,496.00	\$39,496.00	10/01/2020	03/31/2021	LEGAL SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/17/2021
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T00474GG	\$39,496.00	\$39,496.00	10/01/2022	03/31/2023	LEGAL SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/23/2022
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T128337	\$39,750.00	\$39,750.00	10/16/2012	03/31/2013	LG12128337 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/15/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T103250	\$40,634.00	\$40,634.00	10/01/2018	03/31/2019	CIVIL LEGAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/21/2018

Page 3 of 5 - May 21, 2024 - 12:35 AM.

Division of Criminal Justice Services	T118232	\$43,290.00	\$43,290.00	04/01/2011	03/31/2012	LG11118232 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/20/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T101856	\$40,634.00	\$40,634.00	10/01/2016	03/31/2017	CIVIL LEGAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/25/2016
Office of Children & Family Services	TM00Q01	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	04/01/2011	03/31/2012	SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/15/2011
Office of Children & Family Services	TM09M57	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2009	03/31/2011	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR - 1.1 REDUCTION	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/04/2011
Office of Children & Family Services	TM09M65	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2009	03/31/2011	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR - 1.1 REDUCTION	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/04/2011
Office of Children & Family Services	TM00Q67	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2011	03/31/2012	SENATE MINORITY	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/29/2011
Interest on Lawyer Account	T412023	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	08/14/2023	03/31/2024	Technology Infrastructure	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/16/2023
Interest on Lawyer Account	C011044	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	04/01/2011	03/31/2012	IOLA LEGAL SERVICES GRANTS 2011 21600GA007	Grant	10/06/2011
Interest on Lawyer Account	C20050GG	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	04/01/2019	03/31/2021	Civil Legal Services	Grant	08/20/2019
Interest on Lawyer Account	C22048GG	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	04/01/2021	03/31/2023	Civil Legal Services	Grant	10/29/2021
Interest on Lawyer Account	C15047GG	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	04/01/2015	03/31/2017	CIVIL LEGAL SERVICE FOR THE POOR	Grant	12/16/2015
Interest on Lawyer Account	C17047GG	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	04/01/2017	03/31/2019	CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	08/07/2017
Interest on Lawyer Account	C013036	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	04/01/2012	03/31/2013	Administration of Justice	Grant	08/31/2012
Interest on Lawyer Account	C24041GG	\$375,000.00	\$187,500.00	03/01/2023	03/31/2025	Civil Legal Services	Grant	03/17/2023

Page 4 of 5 - May 21, 2024 - 12:35 AM.

Interest on Lawyer Account	C014042	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2015	Administration Of Justice Grant Award 2013-15	Grant	10/04/2013
Community Dispute Resolution	C500993	\$537,500.00	\$510,625.00	04/01/2012	03/31/2017	CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	11/06/2012
Community Dispute Resolution	C250516	\$1,709,512.00	\$1,502,214.00	01/01/2017	12/31/2021	JUDICIARY CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	02/17/2017